

Niti

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
CIVIL APPLICATION NOS.127,128 AND 129 OF 2023
IN
FIRST APPEAL NOS.107, 108 AND 109 OF 2023
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.127 OF 2023
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.107 OF 2023

JOHN VICTOR ...APPLICANT

Versus

JAISON DIAS AND 25 ORS.RESPONDENTS

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.128 OF 2023
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.108 OF 2023

BRYAN ROMAULDO
COSME DIAS AND ANR. ...APPLICANTS

Versus

JAISON DIAS AND 24 ORS.RESPONDENTS

AND
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.129 OF 2023
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.109 OF 2023

ANIL RAMU SUTAR ...APPLICANT

Versus

JAISON DIAS AND 25 ORS.RESPONDENTS

Mr S. Shetye, Advocate for the Appellants.

CORAM: M. S. SONAK, J.

DATE : 1st DECEMBER 2023

P.C. :

1. Heard Mr S. Shetye for the applicants in all the above civil applications.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 12.01.2024.

M. S. SONAK, J.