



Amrut

FA 107 of 2023

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

FIRST APPEAL NO.107 OF 2023

WITH

**FIRST APPEAL NO.109 OF 2023, FIRST APPEAL NO.108 OF 2023,
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.128 OF 2023, CIVIL APPLICATION NO.127
OF 2023**

FIRST APPEAL NO.107 OF 2023

JOHN VICTOR

... APPELLANT

Versus

JAISON DIAS AND 25 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO.109 OF 2023

ANIL RAMU SUTAR

... APPELLANT

Versus

JAISON DIAS AND 25 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO.108 OF 2023

BRYAN ROMAULDO COSME DIAS AND ANR

... APPELLANTS

Versus

JAISON DIAS AND 24 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.128 OF 2023

BRYAN ROMAULDO COSME DIAS AND ANR

... APPLICANTS

Versus

JAISON DIAS AND 24 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.127 OF 2023

JOHN VICTOR

... APPLICANT

Versus

JAISON DIAS AND 25 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Mr Shaish Naik holding for Mr V. Amonkar, Advocate for the
appellant.

CORAM:- NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.

DATED :- 22nd November, 2024

P.C.:

Learned counsel for the appellant undertakes to pay the postal charges and take steps within a period of one week from today.

2. Stand over to 13.12.2024.

NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.