



Amrut

FA 107 of 2023

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

FIRST APPEAL NO.107 OF 2023

WITH

**FIRST APPEAL NO.109 OF 2023, FIRST APPEAL NO.108 OF 2023,
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.128 OF 2023, CIVIL APPLICATION NO.127
OF 2023**

FIRST APPEAL NO.107 OF 2023

JOHN VICTOR

... APPELLANT

Versus

JAISON DIAS AND 25 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO.109 OF 2023

ANIL RAMU SUTAR

... APPELLANT

Versus

JAISON DIAS AND 25 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO.108 OF 2023

BRYAN ROMAULDO COSME DIAS AND ANR

... APPELLANTS

Versus

JAISON DIAS AND 24 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.128 OF 2023

BRYAN ROMAULDO COSME DIAS AND ANR

... APPLICANTS

Versus

JAISON DIAS AND 24 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.127 OF 2023

JOHN VICTOR

... APPLICANT

Versus

JAISON DIAS AND 25 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Mr Vibhav Amonkar, Advocate for the appellant.

CORAM:- NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.

DATED :- 13th December, 2024

P.C.:

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that he may be granted exemption to serve the other respondents as according to him, respondent No.1-original plaintiff is the only contesting respondent. Learned counsel further pointed out that a reference to that effect is also made in the Para 1 of the memo of appeal. In view of the said submission, learned counsel restricts his relief as against respondent No.1 who is the only contesting respondent. As such, learned counsel is permitted to serve the only contesting respondent No.1.

2 List the appeals on 24.01.2025.

NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.